

Proclamation

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO RECOGNIZING EDWARD L. SWANSON

County Veterans Service Officer, Department of Veteran Affairs

Whereas, Edward L. Swanson, has been employed by the County of El Dorado since May 25, 1996 during which time he has dedicated himself to public service and to helping all Veterans receive the benefits they have earned.

Whereas, Edward L. Swanson has served our Veterans for over 20 years starting as an Accreditated Veterans Representative; Sr. Veterans Service Representative and then promoted to County Veterans Service Officer; and

Whereas, Edward L. Swanson will be retiring from El Dorado County on October 28, 2016;

Whereas, countless Veterans, as clients of the Veteran Affairs Office have benefited from Mr. Swanson's guidance, leadership and experience;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado commend, honor and recognize Edward Swanson for his exemplary years of service to the citizens and Veterans of El Dorado County, and to hereby approve this proclamation as evidence of his contribtuions and wish that he and his family enjoy a wonderful and well-deserved retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the day of Tuesday, October 25, 2016.

James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
by: (m)	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors

Attest: